Barbara P. Canavan, Superintendent of Schools 102 S. Hickory Avenue, Bel Alr, Maryland 21014 Office: 410-838-7300 • www.hcps.org • fax: 410-893-2478

## Bid #16-SRD-010: Athletic and Physical Education Supplies, Equipment & Related Products Amendment #2

This amendment dated April 24, 2018 (hereinafter "Execution Date") is entered into between Gopher Sport, a corporation with its principal office located at 2525 Lemond Street SW, Owatonna, MN 55060, and any of its subsidiaries and successors, and Harford County Public Schools, Maryland with its principal office located at 102 S. Hickory Avenue, Bel Air, MD 21014. This document amends the Master Agreement signed by the parties August 4, 2016.

The Parties hereby further agree as follows:

Gopher Sport may provide to Harford County Public Schools and other public agencies a eleven percent (11 %) discount on all Play with a Purpose and Gopher Performance catalog items, effective as of the Execution Date. This discount is in addition to the discounted percentage off structure listed in the original contract. Freight terms for added catalogs listed below:

- 1. Actual freight charges will apply for playgrounds ordered from the Play With a Purpose catalog.
- 2. Actual freight charges will apply to Alaska and Hawaii for items ordered from Play With a Purpose and Gopher Performance catalogs.

Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which constitutes one and the same agreement.

Harford County Public Schools

Signature

...

Gopher Sport

Signature

Date

4/25/2018



Barbara P. Canavan, Superintendent of Schools 102 S. Hickory Avenue, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 Office: 410-838-7300 • www.hcps.org • fax: 410-893-2478

## Bid #16-SRD-010: Athletic and Physical Education Supplies, Equipment & Related Products Amendment #1

This amendment dated April 19, 2017 (hereinafter "Execution Date") is entered into between Gopher Sport, a corporation with its principal office located at 2525 Lemond Street SW, Owatonna, MN 55060, and any of its subsidiaries and successors, and Harford County Public Schools, Maryland with its principal office located at 102 S. Hickory Avenue, Bel Air, MD 21014. This document amends the Master Agreement signed by the parties August 4, 2016.

The Parties hereby further agree as follows:

Gopher Sport may provide to Harford County Public Schools and other public agencies a three percent (3 %) discount on all "Only From Gopher" items, effective as of the Execution Date. This discount is in addition to the discounted percentage off structure listed in the original contract.

Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which constitutes one and the same agreement.

Harford County Public Schools	
Signature Carrier of	<u>4/19/17</u> Date
Gopher Sport	
Signature	Date